NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED



Making Suffolk a safer place to live, work, travel and invest

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

REQUEST NUMBER: 11 - 2023

REQUEST DETAILS:

- 1. Name of organisation SIRO (Senior Information Risk Owner) or similar post (Chief Information Governance Officer etc), or responsible person for SIRO duties.
- 2. Contact email of person named in request No. 1.
- 3. Name of organisation DPO (Data Protection Officer) or responsible person for DPO duties.
- 4. Contact email of DPO.
- 5. Have you appointed, or do you plan on appointing or delegating the position of IAO to any employees?
- 6. Whom is responsible for the leading Information Asset Owner (IAO) structure, I.E. the SIRO/'Lead' IAO/Head of Governance/Head of Corporate Services etc.?
- 7. Whom is responsible for reviewing and implementing any training needs for the IAO's? (A job title is fine)
- 8. Spend on external IAO training over the past 5 years, per year (financial year), or is the training delivered internally (if at all)?
- 9. Are you or have you considered becoming ISO 27001 compliant or certified?
- 10. Following on from Q9, If so whom is/would be responsible for implementation or exploration of ISO 27001? (as in, the person/job title)

RESPONSE

- 1. Details of The Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner Data Protection Officer and appropriate GDPR statement of policy is available via the following link: General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) Suffolk PCC (suffolk-pcc.gov.uk).
- 2. The contact details of the Data Protection Officer is available via the following link: <u>General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) Suffolk PCC (suffolk-pcc.gov.uk)</u>.
- 3. Details of The Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner Data Protection Officer and appropriate GDPR statement of policy is available via the following link: General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) Suffolk PCC (suffolk-pcc.gov.uk).



Making Suffolk a safer place to live, work, travel and invest

- 4. The contact details of the Data Protection Officer is available via the following link: <u>General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) Suffolk PCC (suffolk-pcc.gov.uk)</u>.
- 5. Details of the delegations within The Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner are available within the Scheme of Governance and Consent which is available via the following link: Scheme of Governance and Consent 2023 Updated 1 April 2023 Suffolk PCC (suffolk-pcc.gov.uk).
- 6. The PCC has designated his Chief Executive as the Data Protection Officer to take responsibility for data protection compliance within his office.
- 7. The Data Protection Officer.
- 8. No spend on training. Anything required is delivered internally.
- 9. No.
- 10. Chief Executive would determine relevance.